

Trade Notice – Pristine Valley Dryport Pvt. Ltd. to operate Sirsiya Dryport w.e.f 7th August, 2020

Dear Stakeholder,

It is with great pleasure that we would like to inform that ICD Birgunj, Sirsiya Dryport will now be Operated by Pristine Valley Dryport Private Limited.

Tariff

It is important to note that the extant tariff of ICD Birgunj, shall be increased by 10% as per the Tariff determined by Nepal Intermodal Transport Development Board (the regulators of ICDs in Nepal). The updated Tariff is available at our Website for your kind reference and also available on the ICD notice board.

Payment Details

We request you to book all jobs with us from now onwards and make payments in the following Bank Account:

Account Name:	Pristine Valley Dryport Private Limited
Account Number:	01500105200331
Bank Name:	Everest Bank Limited
Branch:	Dryport Branch
PAN & VAT Number:	609754971

Reach out to us at

We are happy to address your queries & concerns and are available at the below contact details:

Pristine Valley Dryport Private Limited,

Registered Address: Ward No. 16, Nayabazar, Kathmandu Metropolitan City, Nepal Site Address: ICD Birgunj, Ward. No. 25, Birgunj Nagar Palika, Nepal

Website: www.pristinevalleyport.com

Contact Person Details:

Name: Vikas Sharma	Name: Aditya Roy
e-mail id: vikas.sharma@pristinevalleyport.com Phone: +977 98015 66050; +91 99885 00725 (whatsapp)	e-mail id: aditya.roy@pristinevalleyport.com Phone: +977 98011 29979; +91 98830 29979 (whatsapp)

Sincerely, Team Pristine Valley Dryport